No.14039/52/2014-UTS.II Government of India Ministry of Home Affairs

North Block, New Delhi - 110 001.

Dated the 22nd August, 2014.

Sub: Information sought by Shri Pawan Gupta under the RTI Act, 2005 - regarding.

With reference to RTI application dated 06.08.2014 filed by Shri Pawan Gupta, received in the UTS-II Section of this Ministry on 14.08.2014. Shri Gupta is informed that the copies of the relevant note portion will be provided to him after receiving a payment of Rs. 92/-(Rupees Ninety Two Only) (46 pages @ Rs.2/- per page), as fee prescribed under the RTI Act, 2005. The payment can be made through cash or by DD/Banker's cheque/IPO/Money order payable to the Accounts officer, MHA.

The name and address of the First Appellate Authority is as under:

Shri I.S. Chahal, Joint Secretary (UT) Ministry of Home Affairs, North Block, New Delhi – 110001

> (Anuj Sharma) Director and CPIO Tel: 2309 2436

To

Shri Pawan Gupta,

S/o Late Shri Tek Chand Gupta, A-41, West Nathu Colony, Shahdara,

Delhi - 110 093.

Copy to:-

- The CPIO, DoP&T: A copy of the RTI application is enclosed for providing requisite information to the applicant directly.
- Shri S. Samanta, Under Secretary, RTI Section, MHA vide their letter bearing No. A-43020/01/2014-RTI dated 12.08.2014 for information.

Issued with Enclosure
Date SA 25.8.14

(Anuj Sharma) Director and CPIO Tel: 2309 2436

further information in the matter).

No.A-43020/01/2014-RTI Government of India/Bharat Sarkar Ministry of Home Affairs/Grih Mantralaya

	0.44	101	
		New Delhi, Dated are	12/8/2014
	OFFICE MEA	IORANDUM	L
	#1 00 10 Fa Fireday N 7431	D 01	
Subject:	Application of Shri/Sant/Kun	n	<i>l.</i> ş
		under th	re Right to
	Information Act, 2005.	14.	98
	The undersigned is directed to	forward herewith an a	application dated
.0.5/.	.08/2019 under, the	RTI Act,	2005 of
Shri/Smt/	in this Ministry on 0	7 / 62 /2014 //-	team Cor Coan
(received	in this winisiry on o,	4.704.72019 70y-	1600
Yo	. M.s Division for providing in	nformation, as the reque	sted information
pertains to	more closely related to the functi	ions of the said Division	i. It is requested
that if the	ne subject matter pertains to a	ny other CPIO/Public	Authority, the
	n may be further transferred to tha	it Authority directly, und	der intimation to
the applica	int.		
3.	The applicant has paid the requ	iisite fee of Rs.10/- vi	de Receipt No.
3.02-8	The applicant has paid the requies of the sequences of the Below Poverty Line.	ny enclosed)/ not-paid-	the fee:since/re
glaims 40A	pelongs to the Below Poverty Line	(BPL) Category.	
		1	
Encl: As a	bove.	(872-	e-
		(S. Samai	nta)
		Under Secretary to th	ne Govt. of India.
	tan tan		
To f	DICO for (service)	!	
1/2	stry of Home Affairs,		
	h Block,		
New	Delhi		
Copy for int	formation to:		
Shri/Sa	musica Pawas Cups	CIN WARRANGE	
	O. H. T. WYL, Nagh	1. Cdluty .	
	0 A-41, West Needly Shaholara	Defl-110093	c yreggerosg mogen
FIOUNDS BY	permission to recorded the approxi-	DEPUBLICATION OF THE PARTITION	2 (VIIII DESCRIPTION 12.05)

Dy. No. 4493/R11/2014 gl

To,

The Public Information Officer Sh. Prashant Nikam. Director (Police), MHA Room No. 31-C, North Block New Delhi PIN: 110001

Sir.

Subject: Request for Information under Right to Information Act 2005.

I Shri Pawan Gupta Son of Late, Sh. Tek Chand Gupta resident of A-41, West Nathu Colony Shahdara, Delhi-110093, telephone number (with STD Code) 011-22810115 wish to seek information as under:-

A proposal for changing the crucial date for promotion for DANIPS (Delhi and Andman Nicobar Police Service) officers from 1st Jan. of the year in which the vacancy has occurred to 1st July of the year in which vacancy has occurred was sent to DOPT (Department of Personnel and Training) by the MHA. Reportedly, this proposal was turned down by the DOPT. Please provide the copy of following decuments regarding above matter -

- 1 Copy of the above proposal.
- 2 Entire file notings of the concerned officials of MHA, GOL
- Entire file notings of the concerned officials of DOPT, GOL. 3
- Copy of the decision/letter/file noting through which the said proposal was 4 turned down by DOPT.

If the above said information does not pertain to your office, then please transfer it to the concerned PIO under intimation to the undersigned.

Lhereby inform that following formalities have been completed by me;

That I have deposited the requisite fee of Rs. 10/- by way of Cash

Dir (88her) I need the photocopy of the documents and I had deposited the cost of the Photocopy of Rs. /- for the expected number of pages. 00

> I had deposited sum of Rs. /- for the charges of CD. (strike out which 3. ever is not applicable)

- 110
- That I belong to Category of below Poverty Line (BPL): Yes / No (Strike whichever is not applicable). If yes, I am attaching the valid photocopy of the certificate, Yes / No
- That I am 'Citizen' of India and I am asking the information as 'Citizen'.
- I assure that I shall not allow/ cause to use/ pass/share/display/ or circulate
 the information received in any case and under any circumstances, with any
 person or in any manner which would be detrimental to the Unity and
 Sovereignty or against the Interest of India.

Dated: 06/08/2014

Signature of the Applicant